

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services
Authorities Act, 1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2987/2011

T.N. PARAMESWARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C. PADMANABHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(Final disposal)

Date : 14/02/2015

PRESENT: Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.(NP)

The matter was passed over once. When the matter was
taken up for the second time, none appears for the parties.

List the matter in Court before an appropriate Bench.

.....J.

[KURIAN JOSEPH]

Signature Not Verified

MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.02.23

17:24:46 IST
Reason:

.....J.

[DIPAK MISRA]

MEMBER, LOK ADALAT