

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2987/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2010 in CRLA No. 976/2004 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

T.N. PARAMESWARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C. PADMANABHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Rajgopala, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh D. Gurnule, adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh R., Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for payment of the amount of fine of Rs.2,00,000/- to the respondent-complainant and file proof thereof in the

Registry, failing which the sentence mentioned in Paragraph 13 of the impugned judgment and order shall become operative and, in that eventuality, the petitioner shall be taken into custody for undergoing the sentence imposed and Head of the jurisdictional police station is directed to submit compliance of this order immediately after the petitioner is taken into the custody.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER