

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2987/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2010 in CRLA No. 976/2004 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

T.N. PARAMESWARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C. PADMANABHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Jaimohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh R., Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 18.05.2016 that as on the date of passing the Order dated 18.01.2016, the petitioner has already died, therefore, the Order dated 18.01.2016 is recalled and the special leave petition is dismissed as abated.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER